(R-96-363)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 286478 ADOPTED ON OCT 30 1995

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer an amount not to exceed \$10,840 from CIP 11-300.0, Miramar Storm Drain, TransNet Fund 30300 and an amount not to exceed \$2,160 from CIP 17-001.0, Annual Allocation - Minor Drain and Seepage Problems, TransNet Fund 30300 to CIP 12-069.0, Golfcrest Drive and Ruane Street Drain.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$13,000 from CIP 12-069.0, Golfcrest Drive and Ruane Street Drain TransNet Fund 30300, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the above project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Auditor and Comptroller be and he is hereby authorized, upon advice of the administering department to transfer excess funds, if any, to the appropriate reserve.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

Ву

John K. Riess

Senior Deputy City Attorney

JKR:pev 10/03/95 Aud.Cert:9600372 Or.Dept:Eng. R-96-363

Form=r.auagr

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

				CEF	RTIFICATE (OF UNALL	OTTED B	ALANCE	AC	.9600372	
	1	HEBER'	/ CERT	iEV that	t the money	, roquired	for the is	DE DE	PT. NO.:	542	
forth in and is	า the	foregoi rwise un	ng reso	lution is	available in	the Treas	sury, or is	anticipated	t to come	r the purpose set into the Treasury	
Amo	ount S	\$	13,000.00				Fund			30244\30300	
Purp	ose	Authoriz	zina the	transfer	of funds for	Golfcrest [rive and F	Ruane Stree			
			<u> </u>		<u> </u>	GONOICOLL	21140 0110 1	idanic Oti et	ot Diam.	· ·	
Date			Sentem	her 20	1005	Dv	- Pul	Wall Macana			
		September 29, 1995				By	AUDI	MPTROLLER	L'S DEPARTMENT		
	7	·			A	CCOUNTING D					
ACCTG. LINE	. CY		DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
1			30244		4279	113000	ACCOUNT	30300	FACILITI	* AMOUNT \$10,840.00	
2			30244	101	4279	170010		30300		2,160.00	
									 . 	2,100.00	
									-		
		1	·			-l	.1	TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$13,000.00	
								TOTAL	MOONI	FUND OVERRIDE	
		LIEDEDV			ICATION OI					y the contract or	
provisio requirer purpose Treasur same a	ons oment e of y, ou are to	of the Cl ts of the said cor r are and o be dra	narter of Charter itract, th ticipatec wn, anc	f the Cit of the C at suffic I to con I that th	ty of San Di City of San Di Cient moneys ne into the Die said mone	ego; and I Diego, that Is to meet the Treasury, the Treasury, the	do hereb sufficient n ne obligati o the crec tually in th	y further conneys have ons of said the allower the all	ertify, in cove been and contract propriet to contract proprietion, together	ation of any of the conformity with the opropriated for the are actually in the on from which the with the moneys encumbered.	
Not to	o Ex	ceed \$					-				
Vend	lor				·						
Purpose		*	·								
				<u> </u>							
Date		By:									
-	·····						AUDIT	OR AND COM	PTROLLER'	S DEPARTMENT	
ACCTG.	CY				ACCOUNTING DATA						
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
										<u> </u>	
•											
					,			······································			
	·							TOTAL A	TALION		
C-361 (R	EV 2-	92)				···········				FUND OVERRIDE	
·		-				_	OCT :) በ የሰንነኮ	AC	9600372	
		\			f 28	647 8	OUL	D V BEST			